The following are questions asked by consultants who attended the outreach on 12-22-14 for the District 56 pavement program replacement contract.
1. Question:  Will the consultant assist the district in writing task orders?

Answer:  No, Caltrans will be writing the task orders.  Caltrans will be specifying the work to be performed in all task orders.

2. Question: What is the split between task order work based on rigid pavements and asphalt pavements?
Answer:  The split on the current contract is 50/50.  It is expected that the split on the new contract is 60% asphalt pavements and 40% rigid pavements.
3. Question:  Will the lab accreditation be needed at the time of submission of the SOQ?  
Answer:  NO, the lab accreditation will need to be provided at the time the task order work is started.
